1424 FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
First Information of a cognizable crim	ne reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Of Dist. Phillia Sub-Divn. Man bazar P.S.	BarabazarYear.2022.FIR No.74/22Date.15:05-22
3 JACK TIPC Sections 27.9	ii) ActSections
Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections
3. a) General Diary Reference : Entry No 8.2.3	Time15.1.3.5.47.5
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day Sunday	Date15.052022Time. About 13:45.5%
c) Information received Date 15, 55, 2022	.Time1.5.1.3.5.h.y.sG.D. No
4. Type of Information: Written/Oral Typeol	. Thromas. J. C. S. C. W O. D. 140, a. A. A. A at the r.o.
	rom P.S. APPYOX D. 5. Km. Noxth-from P.S.
	ra Ps-Barabazar Dist-furulia
	Beat No. Anchal Na-X JLNa-156.
	he name of P.S
6. Complainant / Informant :	ie name or ro
	1.93
b) Father's / Husband's NameNot.wol.ed	1.4.>
c) Date / Year of birth —	d) NationalityIndian
e) Address Paxabazar De Diel-	Purulia
7. Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused with t	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	iuli particulars
	nu Mandal
5/0- So	sargo Ps-Barabarar Dist-Purulia
V; II	sargo Ps- Isalama Dist- lutura
8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/i	nformant
O Deviloulous of seventhese states (5	
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach se	parate sheet, if required):
***************************************	***************************************
10. Total value of proporties stolen/involved.	***-***********************************
	······································
12 FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required)	
12. I'm Contents . (Attach separate sheet, il required)	The original typed complaint which en treated as FIR is attached herewith.
has be	een treated as FIR is attached herewith.
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals comm	mission of offence(s) u/s2791PC
.,	
**************************************	······································
registered the case and took up the investigation/dia	rectedASI. Soumendy Dasto take up the
invactigation/fransierier to F.S	On point of illrigation Fig
Complainaminitiniant, admitted to be confectly recorde	ed and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
As per order 9 registered this case.	
this case.	
Raufita Mahata 15.05.22	Signature of the Officer in Cherling is
15.05.22	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
	NameU.I.A.MCHATTERTER
Bossed of Ann 81 Signature / Thurbb impression of the	RankS.I. OF POLICE
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Number if an Oraxahaa an Or Da Danie
Complainant/informant ( )	Number if any Barrabazar Ps Dist Pusula
	Barabazar Police Station
	PIIIIIII



To
The I/C Barabazar Police Station
Dist- Purulia

Ref: Barabazar PS GDE No. 802 Dtd.15.05.2022.

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused driver namely Jishnu Mandal (22 Yrs) S/o-Somnath Mandal of Village-Sargo, PS-Barabazar, Dist- Purulia.

Sir,

In producing herewith arrested accused driver namely Jishnu Mandal (22 Yrs) S/o-Somnath Mandal of Village-Sargo, PS-Barabazar, Dist- Purulia along with one seized Cherry colour Tractor attached with trolley (MT) Model-Mahindra & Mahindra Limited B 275 DI TU MKM DLX Registration No- Not available; Chassis No- MBNABAEXPKRB07051; Engine No- RKB2EAN 1288.

I beg to report that today myself along with C/111 Samulal Tudu & C/-1494 Manas Mukherjee both of Barabazar PS were performing day mobile duty at Barabazar Namopara under Barabazar PS area vide Barabazar PS C.C No-1292/22 dtd.15/05/22 and Barabazar PS GDE No-802 dtd- 15/05/22 at about 13:45 hrs, I found one Cherry colour Tractor attached with trolley Registration No- Not available; Chassis No- MBNABAEXPKRB07051; Engine No- RKB2EAN 1288 coming from Barabazar Bypass morh rashly and negligently. We try to stop that tractor but the driver of the said tractor named in above was trying to escape the place so rashly, there were every possibility of loss/ serious injury of nearby public due to his negligent driving. After a hot chase we could able to stop him. On being asked, he disclosed his name and address as noted above, but unable to give any satisfactory account for his such rush and negligent driving which may cause endanger to human life. So, I arrested him after maintaining all the formalities regarding his arrest as he violated Sec. 279 IPC and I also seized the above noted tractor in presence of witnesses.

Therefore I pray that a specific case may kindly be started against accused driver namely Jishnu Mandal (22 Yrs) S/o-Somnath Mandal of Village-Sargo, PS-Barabazar, Dist- Purulia as per law.

Enclo:-

1. Scizure List

2. Memo of Arrest

Yours faithfully

Bascodeb Achyn

SI Basudeb Acharya Barabazar PS, Dist-Purulia Date- 15/05/2022

Received on 15.05.2022 at 15:35 hrs and started Barabazar PS case No. 74/22 dtd 15.05.22 WS-279 IPC

Rangita Mahala 15.05.22.

Inspector - In - Charge Barabazar Police Station Purulia